

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4755/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2004 in CRLRA No. 385/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VINODKUMAR SINGH JAMADARSINGH RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHE TANBHAI B. GHELANI & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
For RR 1-2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At this stage, we are not satisfied with the request made on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 that this matter needs to be tagged along with CA No. 1748/99 & batch for being heard by a Constitution Bench. Request is declined.

Service on Respondent No.3 is incomplete. Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.3 on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

Respondents 1 and 2 may file their counter-affidavit within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

To be listed after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Si

ngh)

Court Master

Court

Master