

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4755/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2002 in CRLRA No. 385/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VINODKUMAR SINGH JAMADARSINGH RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHE TANBHAI B. GHELANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is reported to have died. A prayer is made on
behalf of the petitioner for adjournment for four weeks to enable him to engage
another counsel. Prayer is allowed.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master